GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu

Subject: Designation of Management personnel in the J&K Infrastructure Development Finance Corporation Ltd.

Government Order No. 418-FD of 2018

Dated: 28-09-2018

Sanction is hereby accorded to assign the management role in the Jammu and Kashmir Infrastructure Development Finance Corporation Ltd to the following officers of the Finance Department:

- a) Mr. Nazim Zai Khan (Special Secretary to Government, Finance Department) shall act as the Executive Director of the Company in addition to his own assignments.
- b) Mr. Shafaat Yehya (Deputy Director Budget, Finance Department) shall act as the General Manager and Member Secretary of the Company in addition to his own assignments.
- c) Ms. Nimisha Abrol shall work as Project Manager (IT Wing) of the Company in addition to her own work in the Finance Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Navin.K. Choudhary), IAS Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.

No: FD/Res/2018-19/JKIDFC/162

Dated: 28 -09-2018

Copy to the:-

Advocate General J&K High Court Srinagar/ Jammu.

- 2. All Financial Commissioners.
- 3. Principal Accountant General, J&K Srinagar/Jammu.
- 4. All Principal Secretaries to Government.
- 5. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Governor.
- 6. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K, Jammu.
- 7. All Commissioner/Secretaries to Government.
- 8. Principal Resident Commissioner, 5 Prithvi Raj Road, New Delhi.
- 9. Principal Secretary to Chief Justice J&K High Court Srinagar/Jammu.
- 10. Registrar General, J&K High Court Srinagar/Jammu.
- Director General Funds Organization J&K.
- 12. Director General Accounts & Treasuries, J&K.
- 13. Director General Local Fund, Audit & Pensions/Codes, J&K.
- 14. Director Audit & Inspections, J&K.
- 15. Director Information J&K.
- 16. Director Budget J&K.
- 17. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K
- 18. All Head of Departments /Managing Directors/Chief Executive Officers of State PSU's/Autonomous Bodies.
- 19. Secretary J&K Public Service Commission J&K.
- 20. Secretary J&K Legislative Assembly/Legislative Council.
- 21. OSD to Advisor (V)/Advisory (G)/Advisor (K)
- 22. Pvt. Secretary to Chief Secretary.
- 23. I/c Website, FD. (www.jakfinance.nic.in).
- 24. I/c Website, GAD (www.jkgad.nic.in).
- 25. Government orders file (w2scs).

(Showkat Hussain Mir)

Joint Director (Resources)

Finance Department